

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0700	098 Version: 0				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/17	7/2007	In control:	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & D COMMITTEE	EVELOPM	ENT
On agenda:			Final action:	5/8/2007		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution authorizing a grant to the North Avenue Community Development Corporation in the amount of \$85,000 from the North Avenue Economic Development Fund, in the 15th Aldermanic District.					
Sponsors:	ALD. HINES JR.					
Indexes:	DEV	/ELOPMENT FUND, GRAI	NTS, TAX INCF	EMENTAL DISTRICTS		
Attachments:	1. Fi	iscal Note.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	Tally
4/17/2007	0	COMMON COUNCIL	A	SSIGNED TO		
4/25/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE		HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/25/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE		EARING NOTICES SENT		
5/1/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE		ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/8/2007	0	COMMON COUNCIL		DOPTED	Pass	15:0
5/15/2007	0	MAYOR	S	IGNED		
the amount of Aldermanic D This resolut: Development (development. Whereas, On S Council") add	uthor f \$85 istri ion a Corpo Septe opted	p,000 from the North oct. approves a grant from pration in the amount ember 6, 2000, the Co File No. 000429, wh	Avenue Ecor m TID No. 40 t of \$85,000 ommon Counci hich approve	ue Community Development Cor nomic Development Fund, in th to the North Avenue Communi to complete the Toussaint S l of the City of Milwaukee (ed a Project Plan and created and West North Avenue)("TID N	e 15th ty quare "Common Tax	
Cooperation 2 the City of 1 ("Fund"); and	Agree Milwa d	ement between the Cit uukee for administrat	ty of Milwau tion of the	oted File No. 041704 approvin thee and the Redevelopment Au North Avenue Economic Develo	thority (pment Fu	
				Corporation ("NACDC") submit		
appricación	0 011	e Fund for \$85,000 f	to complete	the Toussaint Square develop	ment; and	d

File #: 070098, Version: 0

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that a grant from the North Avenue Economic Development Fund to NACDC in the amount of \$85,000 is approved subject to the terms and conditions of the Cooperation Agreement; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller, in conjunction with the Commissioner of City Development, is directed to perform such acts and to create such subaccounts as are necessary to maintain the fiscal control required to carry out the intent of this Common Council File; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of City Development is directed to enter into all contracts or agreements to carryout these activities. DCD:JWS:jws 04/17/07/A